7,

Washington State Department of

Health

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/11/2019

School Name: Hazelwood Elementary
School Code: 4347

School District: Auburn
School Address: 11815 Southeast 304th St, Auburn WA 98092
School County: King
Number of Samples Collected: 61
School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas
POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities

POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/11/2019
Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/05/2019
Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program

D
25236
25237

25238

25239
25240

25241
25242

25243

25244

25245

Sample
Type

other -

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description

other
Tap

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

BottleFiller

Tap

other

Location

Health
Room

Room 106

Room 106
Room 107

Room 107
Outside
Gym
Outside
Gym

Kitchen
(Back Wall
Sink on
Left)

Kitchen
Back Wall
Sink on
Left

6

Lead
Results

(ppb)
<1

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1

<1

Analysis

Date

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

Comments

06678, 6:37

AM

Lots of
mineral
deposits on
spout

Mineral
deposits on
spout

Used this
morning

Used this
morning



(continued)
Program
1D

25246

25247
25248
25249

25250
25251
25252
25253
25254
25255
25256
25257
25258
25259
25260
25261
25262
25263
25264
25265
25266
25267
25268
25269
25270
25271
25272
25273

Sample  Description Location

Type
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler

Lead
Results
= (ppb)

Room 113, 4
Kitchenette
Room 124 )
Room 124 3

Kitchen 2
Room 130 27
Room 130 1
Room 131 4
Room 203 1
Room 203 1
Room 204 <1
Room 204 1
Room 206 3
Room 206 1
Room 207 2
Room 207 1
Room 205 <1
Room 205 1
Room 202 1
Room 202 1
Room 201 1
Room 201 1
Room 303 1
Room 303 2
Room 306 1
Room 306 3
Room 307 2
Room 307 3
Room 310 1

Analysis
Date

07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019

Comments

Metal
taper on
tap with

some
mineral

deposit ac-
cumulation

No Aerator



(continued)

Program
1D

25274

25275
25276
25277
25278
25279
25280
25281
25282
25283
25284
25285
25286
25287
25288
25289

25290
25291
25292
25293

25294
25295
25296

Sample
Type

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap

Room 310

Room 311
Room 311
Room 305
Room 305
Room 304
Room 304
Room 301
Room 301
Room 401
Room 401
Room 403
Room 403
Room 405
Room 405
Room 410

Room 410
Room 409
Room 409
Room 406

Room 406
Room 404
Room 404

Lead
Results

(ppb)
1

<1

=N = N

Analysis
Date

Comments

07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019
07/10/2019

07/10/2019
07/10/2019

Lots of
mineral
deposit on
spout and
part of
spout
missing

Tap Drips

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

07/10/2019



