

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/11/2019

School Name: Hazelwood Elementary

School Code: 4347 School District: Auburn

School Address: 11815 Southeast 304th St, Auburn WA 98092

School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 61

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/11/2019
Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/05/2019

Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25236	other	other		<1	07/10/2019	06678, 6:37 AM
25237	FirstDraw	Tap	Health Room	<1	07/10/2019	
25238	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 106	<1	07/10/2019	Lots of mineral deposits on spout
25239	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 106	1	07/10/2019	
25240	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 107	1	07/10/2019	Mineral deposits on spout
25241	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	3	07/10/2019	
25242	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Gym	<1	07/10/2019	
25243	FirstDraw	BottleFiller	Outside Gym	<1	07/10/2019	
25244	FirstDraw	Тар	Kitchen (Back Wall Sink on Left)	<1	07/10/2019	Used this morning
25245	FirstDraw	other	Kitchen Back Wall Sink on Left	<1	07/10/2019	Used this morning

/	1.1	7.1
l co	ntinu	$ea_{I}$

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25246	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 113, Kitchenette	4	07/10/2019	
25247	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 124	5	07/10/2019	
25248	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 124	3	07/10/2019	
25249	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen	2	07/10/2019	Metal taper on tap with some mineral deposit ac- cumulation
25250	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 130	27	07/10/2019	
25251	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 130	1	07/10/2019	
25252	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 131	4	07/10/2019	No Aerator
25253	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 203	1	07/10/2019	
25254	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 203	1	07/10/2019	
25255	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 204	<1	07/10/2019	
25256	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 204	1	07/10/2019	
25257	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 206	3	07/10/2019	
25258	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 206	1	07/10/2019	
25259	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 207	2	07/10/2019	
25260	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 207	1	07/10/2019	
25261	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 205	<1	07/10/2019	
25262	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 205	1	07/10/2019	
25263	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 202	1	07/10/2019	
25264	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 202	1	07/10/2019	
25265	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 201	1	07/10/2019	
25266	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 201	1	07/10/2019	
25267	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 303	1	07/10/2019	
25268	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 303	2	07/10/2019	
25269	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 306	1	07/10/2019	
25270	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 306	3	07/10/2019	
25271	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 307	2	07/10/2019	
25272	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 307	3	07/10/2019	
25273	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 310	1	07/10/2019	

/		7 1
(con	tomat	00
1 0010	$\iota\iota\iota\iota\iota\iota\iota\iota\iota$	CU/

Program ID	$egin{array}{c}  ext{Sample} \  ext{Type} \end{array}$	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25274	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 310	1	07/10/2019	Lots of mineral deposit on spout and part of spout missing
25275	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 311	<1	07/10/2019	
25276	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 311	3	07/10/2019	
25277	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 305	<1	07/10/2019	
25278	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 305	1	07/10/2019	
25279	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 304	<1	07/10/2019	
25280	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 304	2	07/10/2019	
25281	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 301	8	07/10/2019	
25282	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 301	1	07/10/2019	
25283	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 401	2	07/10/2019	
25284	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 401	4	07/10/2019	
25285	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 403	<1	07/10/2019	
25286	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 403	1	07/10/2019	Tap Drips
25287	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 405	1	07/10/2019	
25288	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 405	2	07/10/2019	
25289	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 410	<1	07/10/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25290	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 410	2	07/10/2019	
25291	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 409	1	07/10/2019	
25292	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 409	2	07/10/2019	
25293	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 406	1	07/10/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25294	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 406	3	07/10/2019	
25295	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 404	1	07/10/2019	
25296	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 404	4	07/10/2019	